• Commencing Phase 1 of development and construction of Project F
• General corporate purposes and working capital
• Undertaking of compliance works to ensure continued tenure of TIG's exploration and mining licences

Sources Uses
Entitlement Offer 23.3

Commencing Phase 1 of
development and construction of
Project F 16.4

General corporate purposes and
working capital 4.4

Compliance works to ensure
continued tenure of exploration and
mining licences

2.0

Costs of Entitlement Offer 0.5

Total sources and uses 23.3

Sources and Uses of Funds US$ (million)Sources and Uses of Funds A$ (million)

Sources Uses
Entitlement Offer 17.2

Commencing Phase 1 of
development and construction of
Project F 12.1

General corporate purposes and
working capital 3.2

Compliance works to ensure
continued tenure of exploration and
mining licences

1.5

Costs of Entitlement Offer 0.4

Total sources and uses 17.2

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

24

Financial Information – Proforma Balance Sheet

All amounts are stated in '000s AUD
Adjustment

No.
  Audited 31

December 2015

1 January
through 30
April 2016

Adjustments
Net proceeds

of Offer
Pro‐forma

30 April 2016

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1‐2 7,074 ‐3,483 22,795 26,386
Trade and other receivables 3 1,428 ‐326 1,102
Prepayments 578 578
Other current assets 857 857
Total current assets 9,937 ‐3,809 28,923

Non‐current assets
Property, plant and equipment 2,909 2,909
Other non‐current assets 717 717
Total non‐current assets 3,626 0 3,626
Total assets 13,563 ‐3,809 32,549

Current Liabilities
Lease liability 4 2,296 ‐671 1,625
Other current liabilities 564 564
Total current liabilities 2,860 ‐671 2,189
Non‐current liabilities
Lease liability 1,722 1,722
Total non‐current liabilities 1,722 0 1,722

Total liabilities 4,582 ‐671 3,911

Net assets 8,981 ‐3,138 28,638

Equity
Share capital 1 151,185 22,795 173,980
Reserves 32,009 32,009
(Accumulated losses) ‐146,963 ‐2,673 ‐149,636
Total equity attributable to equity holders
of the Company 36,231 ‐2,673 56,353

Non‐controlling interest 5 ‐27,250 ‐465 ‐27,715
Total equity 8,981 ‐3,138 28,638

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

25

Financial Information – Proforma Balance Sheet

The Pro‐forma Statement of Financial Position illustrates the effect of the Entitlement Offer on the Company. It has been
prepared based on the audited Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2015 and does not purport to be a financial
statement compliant with Australian Accounting Standards. The 31 December 2015 audited Statement of Financial Position has
been adjusted for the following material events/items that have or may occur subsequent to 31 December 2015: